



No. AIIMS/R/HS/NEPH/338/161/2022

Dated: 10-09-2022

**Technical Corrigendum Notice**

**Tender ID. No. 2022\_IMSRP\_708757\_1 Dated: 26/08/2022**

With reference to above Tender ID. No., the following amendment is issued:

S. No.	Clause No. / Item No.	Existing Tender Specification	To be read as
1	Clause No. 15	Manufacture/OEM/Bidders should be registered and should have average annual turnover at least ₹ 5 crore/- in the last three financial years. Copies of authenticated balance sheet & Profit & loss A/c/Income Expenditure for the past three financial years should be uploaded. In case of Dealer/Distributor/Supplier haven't minimum annual turnover they should submitted Manufacture/OEM authenticated balance sheet & Profit & loss A/c/Income Expenditure for last three financial years. Dealer/Distributor/Supplier also submitted their authenticated balance sheet & Profit & loss A/c/Income Expenditure for the past three financial years.	Manufacturer/ OEM/ Bidders should be registered and should have average annual turnover of atleast <b>Rs. 1 Crore/-</b> in last three financial years. Copies of authenticated balance sheet & Profit & loss A/c/Income Expenditure for the past three financial years should be uploaded. In case of Dealer/Distributor/Supplier haven't minimum annual turnover they should submitted Manufacture/OEM authenticated balance sheet & Profit & loss A/c/Income Expenditure for last three financial years. Dealer/Distributor/Supplier also submitted their authenticated balance sheet & Profit & loss A/c/Income Expenditure for the past three financial years.
2	Clause No. 31(a)	Earnest money by means of a Bank Demand Draft/ FDR of Rs. 5,00,000/- a scanned copy to be enclosed	Earnest money by means of a Bank Demand Draft/ FDR/ E-PBG of Rs. 3,00,000/- a scanned copy to be enclosed
3	Clause 2 of Other terms and conditions	The successful bidder should strictly adhere to the following delivery schedule should be affected within 15 days from the date of purchase order	The successful bidder should strictly adhere to the following delivery schedule should be affected within 30 days from the date of purchase order
4	Clause No. 31 (f)	All NSIC / SSI / MSME registered bidders/vendors are exempted from submission of EMD fee. Valid NSIC/SSI /MSME certificate must be submitted online to avail the exemption from furnishing the EMD.	The bidder seeking EMD Exemption must submit the valid supporting document for the relevant category as per tender document. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and service providers for services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this policy.
5	Clause No. 14	Manufacture/OEM/Dealer/Distributor must provide evidence of having supplied similar item in government hospital/organization or reputed private hospital/ organizations in India of Rs. 2.5 Crore/- in last three years.	Manufacture/OEM/Dealer/Distributor must provide evidence of having supplied similar item in government hospital/organization or reputed private hospital/ organizations in India of Rs. 50 Lakhs/- in last three years.
6	For item no. 1.4 to 1.8	Dialyser wall thickness (Membrane Wall) 32 to 40 $\mu$ mol	Dialyser wall thickness (Membrane Wall) <b>32 to 50 <math>\mu</math>mol</b>
7	for item no. 1.1 to 1.8	TMP of 450 to 500 mm of Hg for low flux, 450 to 550 mm of Hg for middle flux and 500 to 650 mm of Hg for high flux dialyzer	<b>TMP of Low flux and Middle Flux dialyzer is changed to 450 to 600 mm of Hg</b>
8	For item no. 1.5	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) high flux 40-50	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) high flux <b>40-70</b>



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)  
**All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)**  
 Tatibandh, GE Road,  
 Raipur-492 099 (CG)  
[www.aiimsraipur.edu.in](http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in)

No. AIIMS/R/HS/NEPH/338/161/2022

Dated: 10-09-2022

S. No.	Clause No. / Item No.	Existing Tender Specification	To be read as
9	For item no. 1.7	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) middle flux 30-35	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) middle flux <b>20-35</b>
10	For item no. 1.3	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) high flux 30-40	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) high flux <b>30-60</b>
11	For item no. 1.8	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) high flux 50-69	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) high flux <b>50-80</b>
12	For item No. 1.1	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) low flux 8-10	KUF (ml/h/mm of hg) low flux <b>8-12</b>
13	For item no. 3.2	Solution with mixing ratio of 1:2:83:34	Solution with mixing ratio <b>1:1:83:34</b>
14	For Item No. 1.1	Membrane material should be made up of Polysulfone/ Polyneprhone/ Polyflux (a blend of Polyarylethersulfone, Polyvinylpyrrolidone, and Polyamide) with a thickness of membrane wall 32 to 40 $\mu\text{mol}$	Membrane material should be made up of Polysulfone/ Polyneprhone/ Polyflux (a blend of Polyarylethersulfone, Polyvinylpyrrolidone, and Polyamide) / <b>CTA (Cellulose Tri Acetate) membrane</b> with a thickness of membrane wall 15 to 40 $\mu\text{mol}$
15	For item No. 1.5	Membrane material should be made up of Polysulfone/ Polyneprhone/ Polyflux (a blend of Polyarylethersulfone, Polyvinyl pyrrolidone, Polyamide) with a thickness of wall (membrane wall) 32 to 40 $\mu\text{mol}$ . Inner diameter of lumen to be limited to 190 to 220 $\mu\text{mol}$ range.	Membrane material should be made up of Polysulfone/ <b>Polyethersulfone</b> / Polyneprhone/ Polyflux (a blend of Polyarylethersulfone, Polyvinyl pyrrolidone, Polyamide) with a thickness of wall (membrane wall) 32 to 40 $\mu\text{mol}$ . Inner diameter of lumen to be limited to 190 to 220 $\mu\text{mol}$ range.
16	For item No. 1.4 to 1.8	Sterilization method of dialyzer: inline steam/ beta or gamma ray (including dry gamma) with potting compound to be made up of only polyurethane and Housing material to be made up of only polypropylene/ polycarbonate.	Sterilization method of dialyzer: inline steam/ beta or gamma ray (including dry gamma) with potting compound to be made up of only polyurethane and Housing material to be made up of only polypropylene/ polycarbonate / <b>Steam sterilization (in and out).</b>



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)  
**All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)**  
Tatibandh, GE Road,  
Raipur-492 099 (CG)  
[www.aiimsraipur.edu.in](http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in)

No. AIIMS/R/HS/NEPH/338/161/2022

Dated: 10-09-2022

In addition to above amendments, the following terms and conditions are needed to be revised which are as under:

S. No.	Clause for item No.	Revised additional specification
1	For Item no. 3.1 and item no. 3.3	Bidder should quote for both items i.e. Item 3.1 (Part- A) & Item 3.3 (Part- B) of same manufacturer. Both items should form a solution which is compatible with Fresenius 5008s Machine. The solution should pass conductivity test of the respective machine. Therefore, the bidder who will quote for both these items (3.1 and 3.3) will only be considered for evaluation for these two items. L1 will be decided on the total price of both this items.

All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.

**Stores Officer (H)**  
**AIIMS Raipur (C.G)**